L21000184307

((Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
((Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PIÇK-J	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



200365032152

04/28/21--01004--028 **125.00

20-1 K - 28 K TH: 24

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

RADIO SHACK, LLO				
	·			
• •			į	Art of Inc. File
,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
			-	Foreign Corp. File
				C. File
		ļ		Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
				Att. of Amend. File
				RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Рћого Сору
		İ		Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature				Fictitious Owner Search
o.g.i.a.a.				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	04/27/21			UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time		UCC 11 Search
Nume	Date	inic		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Thomasume GA B/DC	Will Pick Up			Courier

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Section Division of Corpo	on orations				
CHRICA	RADIO SHA	CK, LLC				
SUBJEC	·I:	Name of	Limit	ed Liability	Company	
The encl	osed Articles of O	organization and fee(s)	are s	submitted fo	r filing.	
Please re	turn all correspon	dence concerning this	matte	er to the fol	lowing:	
	Matthew P. Fl	ores				
				Name of P	erson	
	Zampogna Flo	ores, PLLC				
				Firm/Com	pany	
	1333 Third A	venue S, Suite 505				
				Addres	ss	
	Naples, Florid	da 34102				·
			Cit	y/State and	Zip Code	
	andrewdaane@					
	E	-mail address: (to be a	ised f	or tuture ar	inual report notificatio	ntj
For furth	er information con	ncerning this matter, p	lease	call:		
	Matthew P. F	lores	239 t (-	261-0592	
			ea Code	Daytime Telephone	Number	
r - la e	-dia a abaak for th	ne following amount:				
	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fo		Certific	i.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporations Box 6327 Bassee, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:			
RADIO SHACK,	LLC			
(Must c	ontain the words "Limited	l Liability Company, "L	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal	office of the Limited L	ighility Company is:	
ne manning address and sire	a doctess of the principal	Office Of the Chillien Li	additive Company is.	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1100 10th Avenue N		1100 1	10th Avenue N	
Naples, Florida 3	4102	Naples	Naples, Florida 34102	
nother business entity with a	an active Florida registrati	ion.)	ou must designate an individual or	
	Andrew Daane			
		Name		
	1100 10th Avenue l	N		
	Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	
	Naples	Florida	34102	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized N	Name and Address: 1ember	•
	"MGR" = Manager		
	MGR	Andrew Danne	
		1100 10th Avenue N	
		Naples, Florida 34102	
			
			
			- 1
			
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
	(Use attachment if necess	sary)	
(If an c the dat <u>Note:</u>	effective date is listed, the or te of filing.) If the date inserted in this l	ner than the date of filing: late must be specific and cannot be more than plock does not meet the applicable statutory fil the Department of State's records.	. (OPTIONAL) In five business days prior to or 90 days after ing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ARTIC	CLE VI: Other provisions, it	any.	
	REQUIRED SIGNATU	TRE: A Care ginture of a member or an authorized repre	
	This doc	mature of a member or an authorized repre- ument is executed in accordance with section are that any false information submitted in a do es a third degree felony as provided for in s.81	605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. cument to the Department of State
	Δ	indrew Daane	
	<u></u>	Typed or printed name of sig	gnee
		•	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)